

Cultural Endowment Program Notification of Continuing Eligibility for a State Matching Share

This form must be submitted to the Division of Arts and Culture along with the required supporting documentation not later than June 1st annually.

Name of Organization:

Name of Authorized Official:

By signing below, the authorized official certifies that the aforementioned organization has maintained legal and programmatic eligibility for a State Matching Share as per the Cultural Endowment Guidelines. The submission of this form affirms the organization's desire to remain on the Priority List for a State Matching Share in the upcoming Fiscal Year.

It is the obligation of the organization to maintain legal and programmatic eligibility for a State Matching Share while on the Priority List. If for any reason the organization chooses to expend part or all of the \$360,000 match or fails to submit the required form along with supporting documentation by June 1st, the organization will be removed from the Priority List and will be required to submit a new application during the next application cycle.

At such time as funds become available for distribution, the Department shall release State Matching Share(s) to organizations in the order of the Priority List. Once the Department awards a State Matching Share to an organization, that organization is removed from the list.

By submitting this form and maintaining eligibility, the organization shall maintain its present position on the list.

Signature:	Date:	

Required Attachment: Copy of the organization's most recent monthly or quarterly statement from the financial investment institution maintaining the \$360,000 match.